# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited		02/11/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited	
Street Address:	3711 Saint-Antoine Street West	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4C 3P6	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2286859	IMASCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 218 2100 Email: prazzano@fchs.com Correspondent Name: Pasquale A. Razzano

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04023.008001.

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Pasquale A. Razzano Name:

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0666

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pasquale A. Razzano	
Signature:	/Pasquale A. Razzano/	
Date:	02/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=4023.8001 Tramsmittal of Document for Recordation; Declaration for Recordation#page1.tif source=4023.8001 Tramsmittal of Document for Recordation; Declaration for Recordation#page2.tif source=4023.8001 Tramsmittal of Document for Recordation; Declaration for Recordation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0667

TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited	Name: Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3711 Saint-Antoine Street West		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	City: Montreal, Quebec, Canada ZIP H4C 3P6		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  Other Declaration  Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State		
•	Execution Date: February 11, 2010	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,286,859  Yes x No		
5,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One		
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7 m · (2 (27 CTD 2 (1))		
	1290 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
	New York, New York 10104-3800	Enclosed  x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Pasquale A. Razzano Name of Person Signing Pasquale A. Razzano Signature Pasquale A. Razzano Signature Pasquale A. Razzano Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Form #123

FCHS\_WS 4731513v1

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT

IMPERIAL TOBACCO CANADA LIMITED

**MARK** 

**IMASCO** 

REG. NO.

2,286,859

REG. DATE

October 19, 1999

SERIAL NO.

74/324,022

CLASSES

2, 19

GOODS

PIGMENT COLORANTS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS

2; ARGILLITE, GRANITE AND QUARTZITE SAND-BLAST SAND, POULTRY GRIT AND AGGREGATE; CARBONATE, GRANITE AND QUARTZITE SANDS AND AGGREGATE FOR

STUCCO, TERRAZZO, ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST,

MASONRY, AND DECORATIVE PURPOSES;

GROUND DOLOMITE AND CALCIUM CARBONATE (LIMESTONE) FOR FINE INDUSTRIAL FILTERS; SOIL CONDITIONERS; FORMULATED (PREMIXED) STUCCO PRODUCTS; NAMELY, FINISH COAT AND

FOGCOAT; FORMULATED (PREMIX) STUCCO

PRODUCTS; NAMELY, BASECOAT IN

**INTERNATIONAL CLASS 19** 

Commissioner for Trademarks Post Office Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

### **DECLARATION**

The undersigned, Stephen Hacikyan, Legal Counsel, Intellectual Property for Imperial tobacco Canada Limited, whose address is 3711 Saint-Antoine Street West, Montréal, Québec, Canada H4C 3P6, declares and states that:

1. I am personally familiar with the facts stated herein;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0669

- On March 15, 2002, a merger document was recorded at Reel
   2461/0741 between Imasco Enterprises, Inc. and Imasco Limited
   with respect to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,286,859;
- Imasco Enterprises, Inc. and Imasco Limited were related companies to my employer Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited, and Imasco Limited still is;
- The merger document was recorded against Reg. No. 2,286,859 in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in error. Imasco Enterprises, Inc. never owned any interest in Registration No. 2,286,859.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: February 11, 2010

Stephen Hacikyan

FCHS\_WS 4263860v1

RECORDED: 02/23/2010